YOU FIRST. MIGUA@J_

CERTIFICATE OF QUALITY AND CONFORMITY

We,

Migua Expansion Joint Systems

Dieselstrasse 20

42489 Willfrath

Germany

confirm herewith,

that the supplied material of our profile which is in detail:

Rubber parts for FP 80/.. Ni ss

do has the following technical data:

Measured values

Property Unit
ORIGINAL VALUES
Hardness Shore A
Toughness N/mm?2
Elongation %
Tension value M 100 N/mm2
Tear propagation N/mm
DIN 53507
Heat aging by method
7 days./70 °C
Change in hardness Shore A
Change in tensile strength %
Change in elongation %
Change in tear propagation %
Compression set
- 24 h/RT %
- 24 h/40 °C %
-24 h/70 °C %
Behaviour in the cold
Brittle-Point °C
Inflammadbility

75
13,0
300

6,0
20,0

+1

-3,5
-1,5

18,0
50,0
75,0

-25
B2

MI1GUA Fugensysteme GmbH

i. A.. Oleksii Takhistov
Area Sales Manger Eastern Europe

e MIGUA —
) MIGUA Fugensysteme GmbH \
e D-42489 Wilfrath

NG o

Waiilfrath, 31.05.2017

MIGUA Rechtsform
Fugensysteme GmbH Ges haft mit beschrankter Haftung
Dieselstrafle 20, 42489 Wiilfrath Sitz
Fon +49 20587740 Registergericht: Wuppertal HRB 14212
Mail info@migua.de USt.-Id. Nr.: DE 815646370

Web www.migua.com Geschaftsfihrer: Markus Schaub

Deutsche Bank Wiilfrath

IBAN DE 85 3307 0090 0355 1090 00
BIC (Swift-Code) DEUTDEDW
Kreissp asse Dusseldorf

IBAN DE 61 3015 0200 0018 0168 73
BIC (Swift-Code) WELADED1KSD




