

## **CERTIFICATE OF QUALITY AND CONFORMITY**

We.

Migua Expansion Joint Systems Dieselstrasse 20 42489 Wülfrath Germany

confirm herewith,

that the supplied material of our profile which is in detail:

Rubber parts for FP 80/.. Ni ss

do has the following technical data:

Property	Unit	Measured values
ORIGINAL VALUES		
Hardness	Shore A	75
Toughness	N/mm²	13,0
Elongation	%	300
Tension value M 100	N/mm²	6,0
Tear propagation	N/mm	20,0
DIN 53507		
Heat aging by method		
<u>7 days./70 °C</u>		
Change in hardness	Shore A	+ 1
Change in tensile strength	%	- 1
Change in elongation	%	- 3,5
Change in tear propagation	%	- 1,5
Compression set		
- 24 h/RT	%	18,0
- 24 h/40 °C	%	50,0
- 24 h/70 °C	%	75,0
Behaviour in the cold		
Brittle-Point	°C	- 25
Inflammability		B2

## MIGUA Fugensysteme GmbH

i. A.. Oleksii Takhistov Area Sales Manger Eastern Europe

MIGUA Fugensysteme GmbH

Wülfrath, 31.05.2017

